4806

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/227—Applications for Approval—continued

No.

204

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
Ref.

AK

AK

WN

CH

AK
AK

AK

AK

WN

AK
AK

WN

WN

CH

CH

AK

AK

WN

DN

AK

29817

29852

764

290

29770
29808

29923

28980

811

29806
65763

29952
29855

777

574

273

274

29821

29856

815

895

29890

38.19.079

38.19.079

38.19.079

39.01.271

39.02.378/9
39.02.378

39.07.599
39.07.599
39.07.599

39.07.599
39.07.599
48.07.121

48.07.151
48.13.029

59.17.039

60.02.000

60.05.179
61.11.009
68.12.021
70.20.089

73.10.009
73.13.029

73.20.001

Pura 579 conc, being a mixture
of different waxes, silicones,
naptha and trichloroethane for
use as a polyurethane release
agent

Thiotan Awn liquid—sulphonated
fatty alcohol, a reserving agent
against acid dyes on polyamide
fibres in blends with wool,
recommended for obtaining solid
shades on wool/nylon yarn
Tridecy! Benzine (alkylate HMW—
nalken 610 alkylate A230
dolbane 102)

Polycarbonate tubes in various
diameters, used in engineering
applications where high impact
strength and high temperature
are required

Anti fogging ventilated PVC

film for use in horticulture
Vinophane Biaxially orientated
balanced shrinkable PVC film
TSB in thicknesses of 12.5 mym,
17 mym and 25 mym (micran
thickness)

Centre board casings on condition
that the goods will be used solely
in the making of windsurfers
ERF 40-2 urethane elastomeric
elements or discs, for the
making of bridge bearings
Fluorescent traffic cones 700 mm
used for road safety delineation
and school patrol crossing cone
Plastic conveyor kliplinks
Reflective pavement markers
Polyethylene coated mill wrap
paper, in sizes 1800 mm to 2200 mm
width and approximate weight of
388 gsm, on condition that 1t is
for use solely in the wrapping of
newsprint

Index pressboard for the making
of files and clipboards

Copycolor positive papers CCP,
CCG for use with copycolor
systems for use in the making

of color reproductions by
photographic means in the
graphic arts industry

Endless bands of felt 132 mm OD
x 122 mm ID X 17 mm wide for
use in making filter bags

Cotton glove liners when
declared by the importer only
for use as liners for use in
making fabric lined rubber
gloves

Embroidered collars, pockets
and fronts for womens shirts,
blouses and frocks

Embroidered collars, pockets
and fronts for womens shirts,
blouses and frocks

Colorlith non-combustible
thermal insulating and acid
resistant sheets

Tesaband 4562 self-adhesive
fibreglass fabric electrical
insulation tape

Flat steel bar to AISI 1040

10 tonnes 28 mm X 6 mm for
the making of industrial

chain

Electro galvanised steel sheet

6 X 1220 X 2440 mm, 8 X 1220 mm
X 244 mm, for use in making
electric heaters

EMB metric tube couplings

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*
Free

Free

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Frec*
Free*
Free*

Free*
5%

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free*

Frec*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Aul
Free

15

99
99

99
15
99

99
99

15

15

15

99
15
15
15

15

15



