THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 204

Tariff Notice No. 1984/227-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Conte	Rate	Rates of Duty	
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
AK	29817	38.19.079	Pura 579 conc, being a mixture of different waxes, silicones, naptha and trichloroethane for use as a polyurethane release agent	Free*	Free	15
AK	29852	38.19.079	Thiotan Awn liquid—sulphonated fatty alcohol, a reserving agent against acid dyes on polyamide fibres in blends with wool, recommended for obtaining solid shades on wool/nylon yarn	Free*	Free	15
WN	764	38.19.079	Tridecy! Benzine (alkylate HMW— nalken 610 alkylate A230 dolbane 102)	Free*	Free	15
СН	290	39.01.271	Polycarbonate tubes in various diameters, used in engineering applications where high impact strength and high temperature are required	Free*	Free*	15
٩K	29770	39.02.378/9	Anti fogging ventilated PVC film for use in horticulture	Free*	Free*	99
AK	29808	39.02.378	Vinophane Biaxially orientated balanced shrinkable PVC film TSB in thicknesses of 12.5 mym, 17 mym and 25 mym (micran thickness)	Free*	Free*	99
٩K	29923	39.07.599	Centre board casings on condition that the goods will be used solely in the making of windsurfers	Free*	Free*	99
٩K	28980	39.07.599	ERF 40-2 urethane elastomeric elements or discs, for the	Free*	Free*	15
WN	811	39.07.599	making of bridge bearings Fluorescent traffic cones 700 mm used for road safety delineation	Free*	Free*	99
AK WN H.O.	29806 812 65763	39.07.599 39.07.599 48.07.121	and school patrol crossing cone Plastic conveyor kliplinks Reflective pavement markers Polyethylene coated mill wrap paper, in sizes 1800 mm to 2200 mm width and approximate weight of 388 gsm, on condition that it is for use solely in the wrapping of	Free* Free* Free	Free* Free*	99 99
٩K	29952	48.07.151	newsprint Index pressboard for the making	Free		
4K.	29855	48.13.029	of files and clipboards Copycolor positive papers CCP, CCG for use with copycolor systems for use in the making of color reproductions by photographic means in the	Free*	Free*	15
WN	777	59.17.039	graphic arts industry Endless bands of felt 132 mm OD x 122 mm ID × 17 mm wide for	Free*	Free*	15
WN	574	60.02.000	use in making filter bags Cotton glove liners when declared by the importer only for use as liners for use in making fabric lined rubber gloves	Free*	Free*	15
ΞH	273	60.05.179	Embroidered collars, pockets and fronts for womens shirts,	Free*	Free*	99
ĊΗ	274	61.11.009	blouses and frocks Embroidered collars, pockets and fronts for womens shirts,	Free*	Free*	15
ιК	29821	68.12.021	blouses and frocks Colorlith non-combustible thermal insulating and acid	Free*	Free*	15
K	29856	70.20.089	resistant sheets Tesaband 4562 self-adhesive fibreglass fabric electrical	Free*	Free*	15
VN	815	73.10.009	insulation tape Flat steel bar to AISI 1040 10 tonnes 28 mm \times 6 mm for the making of industrial chain	Free*	Free	15
DN	895	73.13.029	Electro galvanised steel sheet $6 \times 1220 \times 2440$ mm, 8×1220 mm x 244 mm, for use in making electric heaters	5%	Aul Free	15
K	29890	73.20.001	EMB metric tube couplings	Free		•

.